Companies entering the contest must fulfil the following : 
7.1. Be registered and physically sited within Singapore;  
7.2. Have more than 30% shareholding by Singapore Citizens or Singapore 

Permanent Residents; and 
7.3. Cannot have had a gross turnover exceeding SGD$120000 (Singapore 

Dollars One Hundred and Twenty Thousand) in their latest financial 
year. 

8. Teams and Companies that take part shall designate the individual who will act 
and take part on their behalf and who will have the right to represent the entity 
for the purposes of the Competition throughout the Competition.